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ANNUAL CALENDAR2O24-2025 A. HOLIDAYS & VACATIONS

5r.no

1 Tuesdav. 09.04.2024 Gudi Padwa

2 Thursdav 11.04.2024 Eid ul-Frtr

3 Sunday, 14.04.2024 Ambedkar Jayanti

Wednesdav, 17.04.2024 Ram Navami

5 Sunday 21.04.2A24 Mahavir Jayanti

6 Wednesday. 01.05.2024 Maharashtra Day

7 Thursday. 23.05.2024 Budh Purnima

B Nlonday, 17.06.2024 Bakri Eid

I \A /oA nac rl orr 4'7 A-7 l ia Avvuullc)udv. I I .v LLvza Muharram

10 Thursday 15.08.2024 lndependence Day (Non-lnstructional Day)

11 Thursday 15.08.2024 Parsi New Year

12 Monday, 19.08.2024 Rakshabandhan
'13 Mondav 26.08.2024 Janmashtami

Saturday, 07 .09 2024 Ganesh Chaturthi

15 Wednesday, 11.09.2024 Gauri Pooja

lo Monday 16.09.2024 Erd e-Milad

17 Monday, 16.09.2024 Anant Chaturdashi

18 Wednesdav. 02.10.2024 Gandhi Jayanti

tv Saturday. 1210.2021 Dussehra (Vijayadashami)

20 Thursday, 31.10.2024 Diwalr (Narak Chaturdashi)

21 Frrday, 01 112024 Diwalr (Lakshmi Puja)

22 Saturday. 02.11.2024 Diwali (Govardhan Pula / Balr Pratrpada)

23 Sunday 03.11.2024 Diwalr (Bhai Dooj)

24 Friday '15.11.2024 Guru Nanak Jayantr

25 Wednesdav 25.12.2024 Christmas

26 Wednesday 01 01 2025 New Year

27 Tuesday, 14.01.2025 Makar Sankranti

28 Sunday 26.01.2025 Republrc Day (Non-lnstructional Day)

29 Wednesday 19.02.2025 Chhatrapati Shrvaji Maharaj Jayantr

30 Wednesday, 26.02.2025 Mahashivratri

JI Friday, '14 03.2025 Holi

32 Sunday, 30.03.2025 Gudr Padwa

33 Monday 31 032025 Eid ul-Fitr
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B. Common Vacations (Academic Session 2024-25)

C . SOF EXAM SCHEDI.JLE2024-2025

$chool Reopens for
$tudents

School ReopenS for
Teachers

Summer Vacation 29.04.2024 to 05.06.2024 Thursday 06 06.2024. Thursdav. 30.05.2024

Diwali Vacation 26 .10 .2024 to 10 11 .2424 Monday, 11.11 2024 Monday 11.11.2024

Winter Vacation 25.12.2024 to 0'1 012025 Thursday, 02.01.2025 Thursday 02.01.2025

Session Break 22.03.2025 to 02.04.2025 Thursday, 03.04.2025 New

Academic Session Beqins

Not for teachers

Srtno . EXAM... DATE

1 IGKO 4th October, 2024

2 tE0 Bth October, 2024

3 NSO '12th Nov, 2024

Aa tM0 19th N0v,2024

5 ICSO 21st Jan. 2025

6 IbJU 23rd Jan,2025

7 tH0 17Ih Dec 2024

D. Assessments &

(Grades

Open House Schedule 2024-2425

- III to VIll)

Gra es .lll to Vlll;; Dates Open House Da{es

Perrodic Test '1 U.A7 2024 lo 05 07 2024 Saturday 13.07 .2024

Half Yearly Exam 20.09.2024 to 01 10 2024 Saturday, 19.10.2024

Periodic Test 2 02122024 lo 06122024 Saturday 14.12.2024

Yearly Exam 10 03 2025 lo 21 032025 Saturday 29.032025
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E .Assessment & open House Schedule 2024-2025 (Grade IX)

F. Assessment & open House Schedule 2024-2025 (Grade X)

Grade lX :
,,9ates

Periodic Test 1 01 07 2024 to 05 07 2024 Saturday, 13.07.2424

Periodic Test 2 20.09.2024 to 0'1 10 2024 Saturday, 19.10.2024

Periodic Test 3 02.12.2024lo 11 122024 Saturdav 21j22024

Final Exam 1n na .)ntF, +n 1l A'l 1A9frv.vv,4v4! tv a r.w-.-w-C Saturday 29.03.2025

Date$ Open House Dates.

Periodrc Test '1 01.07 .2024 lo 05 07 2024 Saturday, 13.07 .2024

Perrodrc Test 2 2A092024 lo 01 102024 Saturdav. 19.10.2024

Perrodic Test 3 02.12.20241o 11 122024 Saturday, 21 12 2024

Pre-Board'l 07 .01.2025 lo 17 01 2025 To be announced

Pre-Board 2 27 01 2025 to 05 02 2025 To be announced

Mr. Agnel Carvalho
PrinciPat

Podar tnteinational School

i;thil;;;, Pune.- 411 057 '
'' niriiittion No' 1131070
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